502530067 10/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2575340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	EW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: AS	SSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KRISSA WATRY	10/11/2013
JACQUELINE A. ARN	10/11/2013
ANDREW J. PAPPAS	10/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DYNEPIC, LLC
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 297
City:	FOLLY BEACH
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29439

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14052120

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (843)577-7708 Phone: 843-577-7700

Email: ashouse@barnwell-whaley.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: B. CRAIG KILLOUGH Address Line 1: P. O. DRAWER H

Address Line 4: CHARLESTON, SOUTH CAROLINA 29402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3829.002/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERNEST B. LIPSCOMB, III
Signature:	/Ernest B. Lipscomb, III/
Date:	10/11/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0558

STATE OF SOUTH CAROLINA)

COUNTY OF CHARLESTON)

ASSIGNMENT

Assignment made this \(\) day of \(\frac{Ochober}{Ochober} \), 2013, by Krissa Watry resident of the City of Folly Beach, State of South Carolina, Jacqueline A. Arn resident of the city of Beavercreek, State of Oregon, and Andrew J. Pappas resident of the city of Charleston, State of South Carolina herein referred to as "Inventors", to Dynepic, LLC, a South Carolina Limited Liability Company, with its principal place of business in the City of Folly Beach, State of South Carolina, herein referred to as "Assignee".

RECITALS

- A. Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements concerning an INTERACTIVE EDUCATIONAL SYSTEM, the invention being described in and identified by an application for United States Letter Patent, Serial Number 14/052,120 , filed October 11, 2013
- B. Inventors state that the application was made or was authorized to be made by them.
- C. Inventors believe themselves to be the original inventors of a claimed invention in the application.
- D. Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the application and the invention and improvements thereon, and in letters patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries.
- 1. ASSIGNMENT. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other consideration, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, Inventors assign to Assignee the invention and the letters patent and application for letters patent, and any reissue or reissues of the letters patent already granted and that may be granted on the application, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the letters patent are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Inventors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the letters patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use, and for the use of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.
- 2. AUTHORIZATION AND REQUEST. Inventors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all letters patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application, or any division or divisions thereof, to Assignee as assignee of the interest herein assigned.

PATENT REEL: 031390 FRAME: 0559

- COVENANT. Inventors covenant that they have full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 4. COOPERATION. Inventors covenant and agree that they will at any item on request execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention or any letters patent that are or may be granted therefore. Inventor(s) further covenant and agree that they will at any time on request communicate to Assignee any facts relating to the invention and letters patent or the history thereof and testify as to the same in any oppositions or other contested proceedings or litigation when requested to do so.

	he parties have executed this Assignment at the day and year first above written.
WITNESSES: Andrew Haggas	INVENTOR
KRISSA WATRY	INVENTOR JACQUELINE A. ARN
KRISSA WATEY	INVENTOR ANDREW I. PAPPAS
And Jan	ASSIGNEE DYNEPIC, LLC LACT VRISSA E WATRY Title: PRESIDENT / LE O